local waterways and the Connecticut River, as well as excessive nutrient discharges. Specific projects are mandated in
accordance with consent orders that have been entered into between the District and the U.S. Department of Justice, the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency and the State of Connecticut Department of Environmental Protection. Such projects are to
be completed within 15 years.

Underlying Debt
Pro Forma

As of January 29, 2019

Fire protection for the Town is provided by two independent Districts: the Bloomfield Center Fire District, covering
the central and northern parts of the Town, and the Blue Hills Fire District, covering eastern and southern sections of the
Town. The Districts levy their own taxes and receive no direct funding from the Town. As of June 30, 2018 the Blue Hills
Fire District had a total of $1,995,971 debt outstanding for its new fire house. The Bloomfield Center Fire District has no debt
outstanding.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

26

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
Pro Forma

As of January 29, 2019
Cumulative

Fiscal This Issue: Principal

Year Principal Interest Total The Bonds Total Principal Retired

2019 -$ 773,300$ 773,300$ -$ -$ 0.0%

2020 3,905,000 1,477,475 5,382,475 600,000 4,505,000 8.9%

2021 4,070,000 1,328,950 5,398,950 600,000 4,670,000 18.0%

2022 4,090,000 1,164,375 5,254,375 600,000 4,690,000 27.2%

2023 3,505,000 1,007,575 4,512,575 600,000 4,105,000 35.3%

2024 2,975,000 874,375 3,849,375 600,000 3,575,000 42.3%

2025 2,970,000 751,275 3,721,275 600,000 3,570,000 49.3%

2026 2,980,000 627,975 3,607,975 600,000 3,580,000 56.4%

2027 2,975,000 510,450 3,485,450 600,000 3,575,000 63.4%

2028 2,975,000 397,888 3,372,888 600,000 3,575,000 70.4%

2029 2,225,000 287,950 2,512,950 600,000 2,825,000 76.0%

2030 2,240,000 191,275 2,431,275 600,000 2,840,000 81.6%

2031 2,245,000 104,075 2,349,075 600,000 2,845,000 87.1%

2032 995,000 41,775 1,036,775 600,000 1,595,000 90.3%

2033 250,000 19,375 269,375 600,000 850,000 91.9%

2034 250,000 11,719 261,719 600,000 850,000 93.6%

2035 250,000 3,906 253,906 600,000 850,000 95.3%

2036 - - - 600,000 600,000 96.5%

2037 - - - 600,000 600,000 97.6%

2038 - - - 600,000 600,000 98.8%

2039 - - - 600,000 600,000 100.0%

Total ..... 38,900,000$ 9,573,713$ 48,473,713$ 12,000,000$ 50,900,000$

1
Excludes $3,930,000 in principal and $839,375 in interest payments made from July 1, 2018 through January 29, 2019.

THE TOWN OF BLOOMFIELD HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS
DEBT OBLIGATIONS EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

Current Debt Statement 1

Pro Forma
As of January 29, 2019

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (Includes This Issue)……………………………………………………………………………………..14,626,300$
Schools ……………………………………………………………………………………………………..35,979,200

Sewers………..………………………………………………….…………………………………………..294,500